

In The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Federal Circuit

ORGANIC SEED GROWERS AND TRADE ASSOCIATION, ORGANIC CROP IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION INTERNATIONAL, INC., THE CORNUCOPIA INSTITUTE, DEMETER ASSOCIATION, INC., CENTER FOR FOOD SAFETY, BEYOND PESTICIDES, NAVDANYA INTERNATIONAL, MAINE ORGANIC FARMERS AND GARDENERS ASSOCIATION, NORTHEAST ORGANIC FARMING ASSOCIATION OF NEW YORK, NORTHEAST ORGANIC FARMING ASSOCIATION/MASSACHUSETTS CHAPTER, INC., NORTHEAST ORGANIC FARMING ASSOCIATION OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, NORTHEAST ORGANIC FARMING ASSOCIATION OF RHODE ISLAND, CT NOFA, NORTHEAST ORGANIC FARMING ASSOCIATION OF VERMONT, RURAL VERMONT, OHIO ECOLOGICAL FOOD & FARM ASSOCIATION, FLORIDA CERTIFIED ORGANIC GROWERS AND CONSUMERS INC., SOUTHEAST IOWA ORGANIC ASSOCIATION, MENDOCINO ORGANIC NETWORK, NORTHEAST ORGANIC DAIRY PRODUCERS ALLIANCE, MIDWEST ORGANIC DAIRY PRODUCERS ALLIANCE, WESTERN ORGANIC DAIRY PRODUCERS ALLIANCE, CANADIAN ORGANIC GROWERS, PEACE RIVER ORGANIC PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION, FAMILY FARMER SEED COOPERATIVE, SUSTAINABLE LIVING SYSTEMS, GLOBAL ORGANIC ALLIANCE, FOOD DEMOCRACY NOW!, FARM-TO-CONSUMER LEGAL DEFENSE FUND, WESTON A. PRICE FOUNDATION, MICHAEL FIELDS AGRICULTURAL INSTITUTE, FEDCO SEEDS INC., ADAPTIVE SEEDS, LLC, SOW TRUE SEED, SOUTHERN EXPOSURE SEED EXCHANGE, MUMM'S SPROUTING SEEDS, BAKER CREEK HEIRLOOM SEED CO., LLC, COMSTOCK, FERRE & CO., LLC, SEEDKEEPERS, LLC, SISKIYOU SEEDS, COUNTRYSIDE ORGANICS, WILD GARDEN SEED, CUATRO PUERTAS, SEED WE NEED, ALBA RANCH, WILD PLUM FARM, GRATITUDE GARDENS, RICHARD EVERETT FARM, LLC, PHILADELPHIA COMMUNITY FARM, INC, GENESIS FARM, CHISPAS FARMS LLC, MIDHEAVEN FARMS, KOSKAN FARMS, CALIFORNIA CLOVERLEAF FARMS, NORTH OUTBACK FARM, TAYLOR FARMS, INC., RON GARGASZ ORGANIC FARMS, ABUNDANT ACRES, T & D WILLEY FARMS, FULL MOON FARM, INC., COMMON GOOD FARM, LLC, AMERICAN BUFFALO COMPANY, RADIANCE DAIRY, QUINELLA RANCH, NATURE'S WAY FARM LTD., LEVKE AND PETER EGGERS FARM, FREY VINEYARDS, LTD., BRYCE STEPHENS, CHUCK NOBLE, LARHEA PEPPER, PAUL ROMERO, BRIAN WICKERT, BRUCE DRINKMAN, MURRAY BAST, and DONALD WRIGHT PATTERSON, JR.,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

and

OCIA RESEARCH AND EDUCATION INC., NORTHERN PLAINS SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE SOCIETY, MANITOBA ORGANIC ALLIANCE, UNION PAYSANNE, FAMILY FARM DEFENDERS INC., INTERLAKE FORAGE SEEDS LTD., KIRSCHENMANN FAMILY FARMS INC., and JARDIN DEL ALMA,

Plaintiffs,

v.

MONSANTO COMPANY and MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC,

Defendants-Appellees.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. MONSANTO'S PROPOSED LITANY OF REQUIREMENTS DOES NOT COMPORT WITH CONTROLLING PRECEDENT	2
II. PLAINTIFFS HAVE ESTABLISHED THE CONSTITUTIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR STANDING	6
A. <i>Lujan</i> Element 1, Injury-In-Fact: Appellants' Injuries Are Uncontested By Monsanto	7
B. <i>Lujan</i> Element 2, Causation: Appellants' Injury Is “Fairly Traceable” to Monsanto	9
1. Causation Exists Under Binding Precedent.....	9
2. Monsanto Has The Same Incentive To Accuse Plaintiffs That It Did To Accuse Others In The Past	11
C. <i>Lujan</i> Element 3, Redressability: Monsanto's Identification of Additional Injuries From Contamination That Would Not Be Redressed Does Not Eliminate Plaintiffs' Injuries That Would	15
CONCLUSION	17
PROOF OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CONSTITUTION

Article III.....	4
------------------	---

CASES

<i>Adler v. Fenton</i> , 65 U.S. 407 (1861).....	8
<i>Bresnick v. United States Vitamin Corp.</i> , 139 F.2d 239 (2d Cir. 1943).....	3
<i>Cardinal Chem. Co. v. Morton Int'l, Inc.</i> , 508 U.S. 83 (1993).....	3
<i>Dey Pharma, LP v. Sunovion Pharms. Inc.</i> , 677 F.3d 1158 (Fed. Cir. 2012).....	15
<i>Holder v. Humanitarian Law Project</i> , 130 S. Ct. 2705 (2010).....	6
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Md. Cas. Co. v. Pac. Coal & Oil Co.</i> , 312 U.S. 270 (1941).....	3
<i>MedImmune v. Genentech, Inc.</i> , 549 U.S. 118 (2007).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Monsanto Canada Inc. v. Schmeiser</i> , [2002] F.C.J. No. 1209 (QL) 2002 F.C.A. 309 (Can.).....	12
<i>Steffel v. Thompson</i> , 415 U.S. 452 (1974).....	4

Terrace v. Thompson,
263 U.S. 197 (1923).....4

Virginia v. Am. Booksellers Ass'n,
484 U.S. 383 (1988).....6, 9

OTHER

Monsanto Still Suing Farmers For Seed Saving,
<http://www.purefood.org/Monsanto/SeedSavingSuits.cfm>14
